GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION ITANAGAR

No.EED.2/241/2012/Pt (II)

Dated Itanagar, the 12th August'2019.

ORDERNo-38

On the recommendation of the Departmental Promotion Committee held on 15th Feb'2019, Shri **Kekba Josham** PRT, GUPS Lirumoba, West Siang District Aalo (which was kept under sealed cover for want of vigilance clearance certificate) and subsequently, on issuance of Vigilance Clearance Certificate by the State Vigilance Department vide OM No. VIG-120/2019/668 dated 25th July'2019 Shri **Kekba Josham** PRT, Promoted to the post of **Trained Graduate Teacher** (**TGT**) against the vacant post of Shri Oneswar Tayeng TGT (VRS), in Pay Matrix Level-7 pm plus other allowances as admissible as per rules from time to time with effect from 15/02/2019, until further order.

- The Promotion posting place will be made after rationalization of new transfer posting Policy-2020 in new academic session. Other terms and condition of the appointment which are not specified herein shall be governed by the existing Government Rules and Orders in force from time to time.
- 2. This issues with approval of Competent Authority vide U.O No. 113 dated 12/02/2020.

Sd/- Tapi Gao Director of Elementary Education Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar Dated Itanagar, the -----March'2020

Memo No.EED.2/241/2012/Pt (II) Copy to:-

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Minister (Education) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- 2. PA to Secretary (Education) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- 3. The Director of Secondary Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- 4. The Director of Audit & Pension, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun for information and necessary action.
- 5. The Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar, for information and necessary action please.
- 6. The Deputy Director of School Education Aalo, District West Siang Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, for information and necessary action please.
- 7. The Treasury Officer Aalo, District West Siang Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, for information.
- 8. The FAO, DEE office, Itanagar for information.
- 9. The Head Master I/c, Govt. Upper Primary School Lirumoba, District West Siang, for information.
- 10. Shri Kekba Josham TGT for information and compliance.

11. Office/Spare copy.

(Duken Kato) DDEE (E) for Director of Elementary Education & Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar